Bill #107 Debt Collection and Management Reform (2012) Act

CHANGES RECOMMENDED TO THE LAW AMENDMENTS COMMITTEE BY THE MINISTER OF SERVICE NOVA SCOTIA AND MUNICIPAL RELATIONS

PAGE 15, Clause 25, proposed clause 20A(2)(g), lines 1 and 2 - delete "from whom the debt management agency or agent is attempting to collect a debt" and substitute "for whom the debt management agency or agent is acting or offering to act".

PAGE 23, paragraph 40(i), proposed clause 4(h), lines 1 and 2 - delete "make telephone or personal calls, contact by means of electronic communication" and substitute "contact by telephone, personal call or electronic means".

PAGE 23, paragraph 4(j) - delete and substitute the following:

(j) striking out clause (i) and substituting the following clause:

(i) give, by implication, inference or statement, directly or indirectly, any false or misleading information to any person;

LAC GOV-1